
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011593-2026 

Award

Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of 28T,
32T, 45T Forklift Trucks

PD TEESPORT LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-011593
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059e06 (view related notices)
Published 9 February 2026, 7:33pm

Scope 

Description

Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of 28T, 32T, 45T Forklift Trucks 3
years with an optional extension of 2

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011593-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011593-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059e06


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of
28T, 32T, 45T Forklift Trucks

Supplier

KALMAR LIMITED

Contract value

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 February 2026

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

5 February 2026

Standstill period

End: 18 February 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 February 2026



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

1 March 2026 to 28 February 2029

Possible extension to 1 March 2031

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Optional extension of 2 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

42415110 - Forklift trucks

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 

Submission type

Tenders



Page 4 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Supplier 

KALMAR LIMITED

Companies House: 09664412

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWPX-4416-RZTJ

Kalmar House Oxon Business Park

Shrewsbury

SY3 5AL

United Kingdom

Email: dave.alexander@kalmarglobal.com

Website: http://www.kalmarglobal.co.uk

mailto:dave.alexander@kalmarglobal.com
http://www.kalmarglobal.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Region: UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of 28T, 32T, 45T Forklift
Trucks

Contracting authority 

PD TEESPORT LIMITED

Companies House: 02636007

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCVW-8185-CXQJ

17-27 Queen's Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

United Kingdom

Email: joanne.powton@pdports.co.uk

Region: UKC12 - South Teesside

Organisation type: Private utility

mailto:joanne.powton@pdports.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of 28T, 32T, 45T Forklift Trucks
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	KALMAR LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	PD TEESPORT LIMITED


		2026-02-10T03:05:53+0000
	TCPDF




